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This documents the Homeless Veterans support Activities for VFW Posts around the 
State of Texas. As of December 11, 2022, there were 366 homeless veterans’ projects 
reported via the online Community Service Reporting System. Summarized by District, 
the totals are  
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If your district isn’t listed, ensure that your posts are reporting their homeless 
projects. This can be done by clicking “Yes” on the homeless project button on the 

Community Service Reporting. 

 

Texas VFW Foundation has established an Homeless Veterans Grant process to get up 
to $500 reimbursement for your project, but you need to work with a bonified homeless 
project, and your post/district should have donated to the Foundation. Look for the link on 
the page and follow the process in the documentation. 

 

 

Below are VA Scheduled Stand Downs for this year. I will notify those District 
Commanders via these reports if anything changes. 

Stand Downs are typically one-to-three-day events during which VA staff and volunteers 
provide food, clothing and health screenings to homeless and at-risk Veterans. In addition, 
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Veterans also receive referrals for health care, housing solutions, employment, substance 
use treatment, mental health counseling and other essential services. 
 
Below are upcoming VA sponsored Stand Downs. New events are added regularly. I have 
matched these to the closest VFW district, and I’m requesting that the District Commanders 
assign the District Homeless Veterans Chairman and provide me their names. To 
participate in an upcoming Stand Down, please contact the VA primary POC listed below. 

 

 D12         October 11, 2022 
Tyler, TX 

Linda Saucedo 
(214) 927-4501 
linda.saucedo@va.gov  

Ashley McLaurin 
(214) 857-3179 
ashley.mclaurin@va.gov  

 D1         October 27, 2022 
Denton, TX 

Artie Williams 
(214) 763-3977 
artie.williams@va.gov  

Kendre Flowers 
(817) 255-7150 
kendre.flowers@va.gov  

 D3 
James 
Briggs 
Clarence 
Jackson 

        October 28, 2022 
Dallas, TX 

Linda Saucedo 
(214) 927-4501 
linda.saucedo@va.gov  

Joann Koshy 
(214) 857-3179 
joann.koshy@va.gov  

 D20         November 4, 2022 
San Antonio, TX 

Faith Lane 
(210) 818-2942 
faith.lane@va.gov 

Sergio Dickerson 
(210) 223-4088 
sdickerson@agif-
nvop.org  

 D21         November 16, 2022 
Fort Worth, TX 

Artie Williams 
(214) 763-3977 
artie.williams@va.gov  

Shanna Ruppert 
(972) 898-0159 
shanna.ruppert@va.gov  

 D1         January 2023 
Sherman, TX 

Linda Saucedo 
(214) 927-4501 
linda.saucedo@va.gov  

Ebony Arthur 
(214) 857-3179 
ebony.arthur@va.gov  
  


